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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-08

P489829

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P387254)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/11/2021
COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE
CLM-24-4-INS-P12125-LD4-3HI-27-120-EDD

2X4 CLM LED LUMINAIRE WITH P12125 LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

12366.3 lumens

N/A

95.4 lumens/watt
1.01/1.04/1.24

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

129.6
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P489829

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-P12125-LD4-3HI-27-120-EDD
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P489829
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-P12125-LD4-3HI-27-120-EDD

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 109 104 100 96 106 102 98 95 98
2 99 91 84 79 97 89 83 78 86
3 90 80 72 65 88 78 71 65 75
4 83 71 62 55 81 70 61 55 67
5 76 63 54 48 74 62 54 48 60
6 70 57 48 42 68 56 48 42 54
7 65 52 43 37 64 51 43 37 49
8 61 47 39 33 59 47 39 33 45
9 57 43 35 30 55 43 35 30 42
10 53 40 32 27 52 40 32 27 39

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 7163 7163 7163
5° 6878 6829 6829
10° 6401 6343 6392
15° 6074 6063 6122
20° 5852 5893 5939
25° 5684 5777 5810
30° 5547 5684 5719
35° 5452 5611 5668
40° 5355 5573 5619
45° 5245 5518 5584
50° 5129 5449 5522
55° 4987 5370 5393
60° 4807 5223 5212
65° 4557 5023 4989
70° 4255 4684 4626
75° 3755 4149 4108
80° 3051 3381 3216
85° 2117 2157 2073

30

111
95

80
69

60
53
47
42
38
35
32

Scaled Data Report
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@ C

30

106
91
78
67
59
52
46
41
37
34
31

10

106
89
74
62
54
46
41
36
33
29
27

20
10
50

102
90
79
70
63
56
51
47
43
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P489829
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-P12125-LD4-3HI-27-120-EDD

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 470.4 3.8 0° 5324 5324 5324 5324 5324

10°-20° 1232.2 10.0 5° 5092 5080 5056 5054 5056 473
20°-30° 1791.9 145 15° 4361 4350 4353 4382 4395 1231
30°-40° 2132.3 17.2 25° 3829 3860 3891 3923 3914 1764
40°-50° 2214.1 17.9 35° 3319 3359 3416 3468 3451 2075
50°-60° 2005.8 16.2 45° 2756 2806 2900 2932 2935 2131
60°-70° 1513.6 12.2 55° 2126 2176 2289 2306 2299 1898
70°-80° 824.7 6.7 65° 1431 1473 1578 1575 1567 1415
80°-90° 181.2 1.5 75° 722 752 798 804 790 769
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 137 138 140 138 134 173
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 3494.6 28.3

0°-40° 5626.9 45.5

0°-60° 9846.8 79.6

0°-90° 12366.3 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 12366.3 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P489829
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-P12125-LD4-3HI-27-120-EDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°[ 53239 53239 53239 5323.9 5323.9
2.5°| 52773 52720 52547 52480 5246.7
5°| 50924 5080.4 5056.5 5053.9  5056.5
7.5°| 48716  4858.2 4834.4 48436 48556
10°| 46853  4652.1 4642.7 4656.0 4678.7
12.5°| 4519.0 44924 44844 45190 4535.0
15°| 4360.7  4350.0 4352.8 4382.1  4395.3
17.5°| 42237  4217.1 42344  4257.0 4263.7
20°| 40867 41000 4116.0 41399  4147.9
225°| 39523  3977.6 40043 4036.1  4025.5
25°| 38286  3860.5 38912 3923.1 3913.8
27.5°| 36969 37341 37767 38113  3798.0
30°| 35705 3617.1 36583 3700.9 3681.0
32.5°| 34455  3489.4 35386 3590.5 3567.9
35°| 33197  3359.0 34162 3468.1 3450.8
37.5°| 31795 3228.6 3293.8 3339.0 3327.1
40°| 30491 30943 3172.8 3202.1 3199.4
42.5°| 29173 29547 3037.1 3070.3 3065.0
45°| 27564 2805.6 2900.0 2932.0 2934.6
47.5°| 2614.1 26553 2756.4 27816  2787.0
50°| 24504  2502.3 2603.4 26340 2638.0
52.5°| 2289.4 23453 24491 24703 2474.4
55°| 21258 21763 2289.4 23055  2298.8
57.5° 19542 20154 2119.2 2127.1 2133.8
60°| 17865  1839.8 19409 19515  1936.9
62.5°| 16044 16589 1762.7 17653  1753.3
65°| 14314 14726 15777 1575.1  1567.1
67.5°| 12504 1301.0 1378.2 1380.8 1374.3
70°| 10815 11161 1190.6 11920 1176.0
72.5°[ 8993 9365 9963 9884 9845
75°| 7224 751.6 7982 8035  790.2
77.5° 5601 5813 6159  612.0  597.3
80°| 3937 4110 4364 4311 4150
82.5° 2514 2621 2781 2714 2647
gse| 1371 1383 139.7 1383 1343
87.5° 50.5 51.9 51.9 50.5 46.6
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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